F.No.10(1)/EAD/Gen. /2022-23 Government of Pakistan Ministry of Economic Affairs (Economic Affairs Davisson)

TENDER NOTICE

Ministry of Economic Affairs, Islamabad invites sealed tenders from well reputed suppliers/ firms registered with income tax and Sales Tax Department, stationed at Islamabad/ Rawalpindi for supply of following items during financial year 2022-2023:

- i. Provision of office Stationary
- ii. Provision of Computer Stationary
- iii. Provision of Other Store/ Miscellaneous Items.
- 2. Last date for submission of the Tender Documents is 08-08- 2022 by 10:00 am. The tenders will be opened on the same day, i.e. 08-08-2022 at 11:00 am.
- 3. Tender documents containing detailed information of items, terms and conditions etc. can be collected from Room # 02, Ground Floor, Block-C, Pak- Secretariat (free of cost) during office hours on written request on the letter head of the Vendor/ Firm concerned. Tender Notice is also available on the website of Ministry of Economic Affairs www.ead.gov.pk as well as PPRA www.ppra.org.pk.
- 4. Ministry of Economic Affairs reserves the right to accept any or cancel/ reject all proposals as per PPRA Rules 2004.

Howad H. Jand (Syed Hammad Hassan) Section Officer (General)

Ph: 9208047

SYED HAMMAD HASSAN
Section Officer
Ministry of Economic Affairs
Government of Pakistan
Islamabad